HOLL YWOOD CASINO AT CHARLES TOWN RACES - November 19, 2025 - Race 3
MAIDEN CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR MAIDENS, FILLIES AND MARES THREE, FOUR, FIVE, AND SIX YEARS OLD. Three Year Olds, 124 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Claiming Price $5,000, if for $4,500, allowed 2 Ibs. Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Distance: Six And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Lucy's Bob Boy - 1:16.44 - December 11, 2012)

Purse: $12,400

Available Money: $12,400

Value of Race: $12,400 1st $7,188, 2nd $2,396, 3rd $1,198, 4th $599, 5th $359, 6th $240, 7th $140, 8th $140, 9th $140

Weather: Cloudy, 39° Track: Good
Off at: 8:21 Start: Good for all except 4 Timing Method: Electronic
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Horse Name (Jockey)

Lilliput (Ebow Il Warren)

Lorraine's Way (Araujo, Denis)
Flying Destiny (Mawing, Anthony)
Feline Factor (Bocachica, Abnel)
Proud Words (Acosta, J.)

Denim N Lace (Burnham, Matilda)
Gortreagh Gal (Bocachica, Arnaldo)
Estrellis (Luna, Paul)

Cajun Prime (Belisario, Juan)

Fractional Times: 24.40 48.65 1:14.45

Split Times:
Run-Up: 50 feet

Winner:

Owner: Anthony Farrior

(24:25) (25:80) (6:53)

LLC

Trainer: Farrior, Anthony

Claiming Prices:

Total WPS Pool: $32,263

Pgm Horse
7  Lilliput
5 Lorraine's Way
6  Flying Destiny

Trainers:
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Final Time: 1:20.98
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Win  Place Show Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff
4.40 3.60 3.00 $1.00 Exacta 7-5
4.60 3.60  $1.00 Trifecta 7-5-6 89.50
9.00  $1.00 Superfecta 7-5-6-1 2,771.30
$2.00 Daily Double 4-7
$1.00 Pick 3 4-4-7 (3 correct) 47.20
Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start  1/4 12 Str Fin
7 Lilliput 3 1! 18 16 11214
5 Lorraine's Way 1 3Lz 3* 26 21214
6  Flying Destiny 2 53 7 48 31514
1 Feline Factor 4 6* gtz glol2 yl71/A
3 Proud Words 8 8° 7712 103/ 51712
9  Denim N Lace 6 2t 28 36 glo 14
2 Gortreagh Gal 5 74 g612 114 523172
4 Estrellis 9 9ol2  g? g2 14 25
8  Cajun Prime 7 42112 26112 glil4 25112

Nazario, Pedro; 8 - McCanns, Arlene

Owners:

Stables, Inc.; 4 -Sergio Gomez; 8 -Kevone O. Gibbs;
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Video Race Replay

Odds

1.20*
5.90
24.00
86.00
4.60
77.00
4.00
72.20
4.80

Comments

solo pace,convincingly
rail bid1/8,chased on
bid5w1/8,along show
saved ground,flattened
5w1/4,by-faders late
chase2w1/4,gave way
off pace3w, no factor
hesitated st,faltered
keendwlst, retreated

Lilliput, Dark Bay or Brown Filly, by More Than Ready out of Pure Wow, by The Factor. Foaled Feb 15, 2022 in Kentucky.
Breeder: WinStar Farm,

7 - Lilliput: $4,500; 5 - Lorraine's Way: $5,000; 6 - Flying Destiny: $5,000; 1 - Feline Factor: $5,000; 3 - Proud Words:
$5,000; 9 - Denim N Lace: $4,500; 2 - Gortreagh Gal: $5,000; 4 - Estrellis: $5,000; 8 - Cajun Prime: $5,000;

Pool
29,915
23,028
17,209

8,410
14,264

7 - Farrior, Anthony; 5 - Delgado, Alison; 6 - Knudsen, Kent; 1 - Barr, Donald; 3 - Knudsen, Kent; 9 - Werneth, Robert; 2 - Kravets, Bruce; 4 -

7 -Anthony Farrior; 5 -Alison P. Delgado; 6 -Craig Lanham; 1 -Barbara J. Houck; 3 - Nirvana Farm LLC; 9 -Randolph J. Guill; 2 - Trinity West

LILLIPUT broke sharp, dictated tempo to far turn, drew away convincingly. LORRAINE'S WAY tracked off the pace inside, rail bid upper, ran on second
best. FLYING DESTINY saved ground mid-pack, angled five wide upper, along show. FELINE FACTOR saved ground off the pace, rail bid upper, flattened
out. PROUD WORDS slow into stride, circled off pace five wide, by-faders late. DENIM N LACE hustled up start, chased two wide far turn, gave way.
GORTREAGH GAL raced off the pace and off the rail, never factored late. ESTRELLIS hesitated at the start, raced off the pace four wide, faltered. CAJUN
PRIME keen early chased four wide first turn, steadily retreated.

[E@EDenotes Virginia-Certified Thoroughbred
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